
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

vO

GALLIVER, Wilfred
Reginald.

BULLEY, Annie Adelais...

LANG, Maude Gladys ...

LAWLEY, Cecilia Florence

SHAW, Elizabeth

HARRISON, Thomas Louis

JOHNSON, Frank

CATHCART, Isabelle Camp

BULLEMENT, Patricia ...

ROLLIN, Harold John
Samuel.

BOTTERWORTH, Alice Ann

ESCOTT, Lily Grace

BENGRY, Martha

WALKER, Elsie

43 West Yelland, Fremington, Barnstaple,
Devon, Retired School Caretaker. 20th
December 1976.

South Acres, The Park, Cheltenham, Glos.
26th December 1976.

"Downwood," Claverton Down, Bath, Avon.
1st January 1977.

237 Holyhead Road, Wellington, Tdford, Salop,
Widow. 21st December 1976.

32 Tumor Crescent, Grantham, Lincolnshire,
Spinster. 5th December 1976.

3 Braids Walk, West Ella, North Humberside.
15th October 1976.

63 Mendip Road, Worthing, West Sussex,
Retired Civil Engineer. 22nd December
1976.

"Glendower," St Brannocks Park, Ilfraoombe,
Devon, Retired. 10th January 1977.

61 James Andrew Crescent, Sheffield. 2nd
December 1976.

20 Westlands Chase, West Winch, King's Lynn,
Norfolk, Factory Worker. 17th December
1976.

93 St. Huberts Road, Great Harwood, Lanca-
shire, Widow. 25th February 1976.

3 Bowden Road, Whitehall, Bristol, Avon. 26th
December 1976.

Beech Lodge Nursing Home, Rakeway Road,
Cheadle, Staffordshire, formerly of 42 Wesley
Place, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire,
Widow. 25th December 1976.

Westcliffe, Tumhurst Road, Tunstall, Stoke-
on-Trent, Spinster. 26th December 1976.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Exeter Trust Branch, Broadwalk House, Southemhay West,
Exeter, Devon, EX1 ITU.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Cheltenham Trust Branch, 53-57 Rodney Road, Cheltenham,
GL50 1JG.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 6 Bedford Street, Exeter

Newill, Son & Barrowclough, 29-31 Church Street, Wellington, Telford, Salop.
(Ian Howard Halstead and Robertha Hal stead.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Nottingham Trust Branch, Market Square House, St.
James's Street, Nottingham, NG1 6FE.

Rollit, Farrell & Bladon, P.O. Box 77, Cogan House, Bowlalley Lane, Hull,
HU1 1YJ. (Herbert George Sergeant, Patricia Vergnano and Mary Isobel
Gillett Sutton.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Exeter, or Rowe, Watts and Wood, 6-9 Market Square,
Ilfracombe, Devon, EX34 9AX, Solicitors.

Rowe Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon, EX34 9AX,
Solicitors. (David Knoyle Wood.)

Russell & Creswick, 9 & 10 East Parade, Sheffield, SI 1JN. (Paul Crossley and
Mark Crossley.)

P. T. Ryan, LL.B., 16 Portland Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk

J. & J. Sharpies, 48-50 Preston New Road, Blackburn, Lanes. (Herbert Holden)

Lloyds Bank Limited (Bristol Trust Branch), P.O. Box 126, Bank House, Wine
Street, Bristol, or Sheppard, Digges & Mash, 86 Regent Street, Kingswood,
Bristol, Solicitors.

Sproston Slaney & Swann, 3 King Street, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire,
ST5 1EU, Solicitors. (Bernard Joseph Eabry and Geoffrey Eabry.)

Sproston Slaney & Swann, 3 King Street, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire,
ST5 1EU, Solicitors. (Martha Eliza Walker.)

31st March 1977

20th March 1977

24th March 1977

25th March 1977

20th March 1977

25th March 1977

31st March 1977

.2nd April 1977

20th March 1977

19th March 1977

31st March 1977

23rd March 1977

21st March 1977

21st March 1977

(908)

(909)

(910)

(911)

(912)

(913)

(914)

(915)

(916)

(917)

(918)

(919)

(920)

(921)

§

f


