Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
GALLIVER, Wilfred Reginald.	43 West Yelland, Fremington, Barnstaple, Devon, Retired School Caretaker. 20th December 1976.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Exeter Trust Branch, Broadwalk House, Southernhay West, Exeter, Devon, EX1 1TU.	31st March 1977	(908)
BULLEY, Annie Adelais	South Acres, The Park, Cheltenham, Glos. 26th December 1976.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Cheltenham Trust Branch, 53-57 Rodney Road, Cheltenham, GL50 1JG.	20th March 1977	(909)
Lang, Maude Gladys	"Downwood," Claverton Down, Bath, Avon. 1st January 1977.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, 6 Bedford Street, Exeter	24th March 1977	(910)
LAWLEY, Cecilia Florence	237 Holyhead Road, Wellington, Telford, Salop, Widow. 21st December 1976.	Newill, Son & Barrowclough, 29-31 Church Street, Wellington, Telford, Salop. (Ian Howard Halstead and Robertha Halstead.)	25th March 1977	(911)
Shaw, Elizabeth	32 Turnor Crescent, Grantham, Lincolnshire, Spinster. 5th December 1976.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Nottingham Trust Branch, Market Square House, St. James's Street, Nottingham, NG1 6FE.	20th March 1977	(912)
Harrison, Thomas Louis	3 Braids Walk, West Ella, North Humberside. 15th October 1976.	Rollit, Farrell & Bladon, P.O. Box 77, Cogan House, Bowlalley Lane, Hull, HU1 1YJ. (Herbert George Sergeant, Patricia Vergnano and Mary Isobel Gillett Sutton.)	25th March 1977	(913)
Johnson, Frank	63 Mendip Road, Worthing, West Sussex, Retired Civil Engineer. 22nd December 1976.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Exeter, or Rowe, Watts and Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon, EX34 9AX, Solicitors.	31st March 1977	(914)
CATHCART, Isabelle Camp	"Glendower," St. Brannocks Park, Ilfracombe, Devon, Retired. 10th January 1977.	Rowe Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon, EX34 9AX, Solicitors. (David Knoyle Wood.)	2nd April 1977	(915)
BULLEMENT, Patricia	61 James Andrew Crescent, Sheffield. 2nd December 1976.	Russell & Creswick, 9 & 10 East Parade, Sheffield, S1 1JN. (Paul Crossley and Mark Crossley.)	20th March 1977	(916)
Rollin, Harold John Samuel.	20 Westlands Chase, West Winch, King's Lynn, Norfolk, Factory Worker. 17th December 1976.	P. T. Ryan, LL.B., 16 Portland Street, King's Lynn, Norfolk	19th March 1977	(917)
Burterworth, Alice Ann	93 St. Huberts Road, Great Harwood, Lancashire, Widow. 25th February 1976.	J. & J. Sharples, 48-50 Preston New Road, Blackburn, Lancs. (Herbert Holden)	31st March 1977	(918)
ESCOTT, Lily Grace	3 Bowden Road, Whitehall, Bristol, Avon. 26th December 1976.	Lloyds Bank Limited (Bristol Trust Branch), P.O. Box 126, Bank House, Wine Street, Bristol, or Sheppard, Digges & Mash, 86 Regent Street, Kingswood, Bristol, Solicitors.	23rd March 1977	(919)
BENGRY, Martha	Beech Lodge Nursing Home, Rakeway Road, Cheadle, Staffordshire, formerly of 42 Wealey Place, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire, Widow. 25th December 1976.	Sproston Slaney & Swann, 3 King Street, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire, ST5 1EU, Solicitors. (Bernard Joseph Eabry and Geoffrey Eabry.)	21st March 1977	(920)
WALKER, Elsie	Westcliffe, Turnhurst Road, Tunstall, Stoke- on-Trent, Spinster. 26th December 1976.	Sproston Slaney & Swann, 3 King Street, Newcastle-under-Lyme, Staffordshire, ST5 1EU, Solicitors. (Martha Eliza Walker.)	21st March 1977	(921)